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Tabla de conversión AWG
Tabla de conversión de unidades 
de medida secciones de cables

Sección nominal
mm² AWG

0,5
22

20

0,75
20

18

1 18

1,5 16

2,5
14

12

4 12

6 10

10 8

16 6

25 4

35 2

50
1

1/0

70 2/0

95
3/0

4/0

120 4/0

150
250

300

185
350

400

240
450

500

300 600

400
750

800

500 1.000

AWG Sección real
mm²

Sección nominal
mm²

22 0,324 0,5

20 0,517
0,5

0,75

18 0,823
0,75

1

16 1,31 1,5

14 2,08 2,5

12 3,31
2,5

4

10 5,26 6

8 8,37 10

6 13,3 16

4 21,2 25

2 33,6 35

1 42,4 50

1/0 53,5 50

2/0 67,4 70

3/0 85,0 95

4/0 107
95

120

250 127 150

350 177 185

400 203 185

450 228 240

500 253 240

600 304 300

750 380 400

800 405 400

1.000 507 500
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